

Jamestown High School

1509 Tenth Street Northeast * P.O. Box 269 Jamestown, North Dakota 58402 (701) 952-4003 Fax (701) 252-8580



JOHN CONWAY ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

701-952-4002

ADAM GEHLHAR, PRINCIPAL 701-952-4004

JIM ROALDSON ACTIVITIES DIRECTOR 701-952-4005

January 14, 2019

North Dakota High School Activities Association Executive Secretary/Board of Directors PO Box 817 Valley City, ND 58072

Dear Mr. Fetsch & NDHSAA Board of Directors:

The purpose of this letter is to request permission for Jamestown High School Sophomore, Meghan Ford the opportunity to compete at the New Balance Nationals Indoor Track & Field Meet in New York on March 8-10, 2019 should she properly qualify for this event.

While preliminary and qualifying events occur during a time that NDHSAA Track & Field is not "in-season" and there is not a conflict regarding eligibility; this national event would and therefore we are asking for this exemption to the rule similar to that which you have done for other individual sport student/athletes.

Please let me know if you have any questions that I can answer specifically regarding this request or if there is anything else that you would like me to do to help this process.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Jim Roaldson, Activities Director Jamestown High School